## HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

## RESOLUTION NO. 20-

Introduced b	y Council Member	
--------------	------------------	--

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH RSC ENGINEERING, INC., FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES RELATED TO THE DESIGN OF THE WILLIMET WAY & I-880 SANITARY SEWER MAIN INSTALLATION PROJECT, PROJECT NO. 07717, IN AN AMOUNT NOT-TO-EXCEED \$154,300.

WHEREAS, the FY 2020 Capital Improvement Program includes funding for the Willimet Way & I-880 Sanitary Sewer Main Installation Project, Project No. 07710, which would replace a structurally damaged portion of sewer main from Willimet Way to the Highway 92W/Interstate 880N on-ramp; and

WHEREAS, the City issued a request for proposals for the design of the Willimet Way & I-880 Sanitary Sewer Main Installation Project; and

WHEREAS, on January 6, 2020, the City received five (5) proposals and after objectively evaluating proposals, has determined that RSC Engineering, Inc., possesses the necessary experience, knowledge and technical expertise to perform the work, and that the proposed fee is reasonable and consistent with fees charged for other design projects with similar complexity; and

WHEREAS, the City and RSC Engineering, Inc. have negotiated a not-to-exceed amount of \$154,300 for engineering services related to the design of the Willimet Way & I-880 Sanitary Main Installation Project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a Professional Services Agreement with RSC Engineering, Inc., for the Willimet Way & I-880 Sanitary Sewer Main Installation Project, Project No. 07717, in an amount not-to-exceed \$154,300, in a form to be approved by the City Attorney.

IN COUNCIL,	HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA _	, 2020
ADOPTED BY	Y THE FOLLOWING VOTE:	
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:	
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
	ATT	EST: City Clerk of the City of Hayward
APPROVED A	AS TO FORM:	
City Attorney	y of the City of Hayward	